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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
SHELBY DIVISION

THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

FRIDAY, MAY 30, 202

9:30 a.n.

13 Ashley R. Trull 22-40156
McKEE

13 Linda Thurman 24-40230

BULL, representing the Debtor
PARROTT, representing US Bank Trust NA

13 Stephen J. Torrence 24-40114
Claire B. Torrence

FARMER

13 Neil D. Helms 25-40034

Amanda K. Helms

FARMER

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (37)

Hearing on Debtor’s Objection to
Mortgage Claim (22); Trustee’s Response
(23); Response of US Bank Trust National
Association to Objection (24)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
Case (22)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss
19)



)

6)

7)

8)
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10)

Friday, May 30, 2025

13 Brent D. Cooper
Stephanie A. Cooper

PLANER

13 Anita M. Flynn

PLANER

13 Ellen F. Edwards

PLANER

13 Donald I. Roseboro
Elaine T. Roseboro

PLANER
13 Angela H. Brown
PLANER

13 Marvin Burris, Jr.
Averteen D. Burris

19-40107

21-40016

22-40123

24-40244

25-40099

19-40324
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2nd continued status hearing on Agreed
Order on Debtors’ Motion for
Appropriate Relief and Sanctions Against
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing for
Violation of this Court’s Order Deeming
Mortgage Current (66)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion to Dismiss Case (40)

Continued status hearing on Order
Modifying Plan (48)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion to Modify
Plan (52)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Hardship
Discharge (32); Trustee’s Response (33)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (11); Plan (2)

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (7)

Hearing on Motion of Southern Loans Inc
for Disbursement of Unclaimed Funds
(1)
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12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

17)

Friday, May 30, 2025

13 Melvin J. Cox
Dreama D. Freeman

13 William S. Eubanks
Michelle D. Eubanks

13 James O. Pompey, Jr.

LUTZ, representing the Debtor
WARREN, representing the IRS

20-40231

23-40008

24-40104

24-40266

25-40010

25-40045

25-40085
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Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (38)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (25)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s Motion
to Dismiss Case (27)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s
Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
Motion to Dismiss (7); Plan (2)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
(12)

Hearing on Trustee’s Objection to
Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss
(8); Objection by the IRS to Confirmation

€)
CON'T TO 6/20

Court Order for Debtor to Appear and
Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (8)
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19)

20)

Friday, May 30, 2025

10:30 a.m.

11 Envision Civil LLC 25-40067

WOODMAN
MARTINEZ, Trustee

Adv Rickey C. Jones, Jr. et al. 24-04000

\A Ch. 11
Clemmer’s Construction, 23-40136
LLC, et al.

HENDERSON, representing the Plaintiffs
PRO SE - Defendants

7 Sharon L. Lanier 25-40031

PRO SE
SUMMERLIN, Trustee

LR R R R R
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Subchapter V Status Conference (16)

Hearing on Plaintiffs’ Entry of Default as
to Defendants (22)

Order for Debtor to Appear and Show
Cause for Dismissal of Case (13)

Hearing on Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss
(16)



