## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA SHELBY DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE ASHLEY AUSTIN EDWARDS, PRESIDING

	FRIDAY, MAY 30, 2025			Steven G. Tate, Trustee	
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>			
1)	13 McK	Ashley R. Trull	22-40156	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (37)	
2)	13	Linda Thurman	24-40230	Hearing on Debtor's Objection to Mortgage Claim (22); Trustee's Response (23); Response of US Bank Trust National Association to Objection (24)	
	PAR	L, representing the Debtor ROTT, representing US Bo	ank Trust NA		
3)	13	Stephen J. Torrence Claire B. Torrence	24-40114	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (22)	
	FAR	RMER			
4)	13	Neil D. Helms Amanda K. Helms	25-40034	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (19)	

<u>Friday, May 30, 2025</u> Page 2

5)	13	Brent D. Cooper Stephanie A. Cooper	19-40107	2nd continued status hearing on Agreed Order on Debtors' Motion for Appropriate Relief and Sanctions Against Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing for Violation of this Court's Order Deeming Mortgage Current (66)
	PLA			
6)	13	Anita M. Flynn	21-40016	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (40)
				Continued status hearing on Order Modifying Plan (48)
	PLA	NER		Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Modify Plan (52)
7)	13 PLA	 Ellen F. Edwards NER	22-40123	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Hardship Discharge (32); Trustee's Response (33)
8)	13 PLA	Donald I. Roseboro Elaine T. Roseboro	24-40244	3rd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (11); Plan (2)
9)	13 PLA	Angela H. Brown NER	25-40099	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (7)
10)	13 LUT		19-40324	Hearing on Motion of Southern Loans Inc for Disbursement of Unclaimed Funds (51)

<u>Friday, May 30, 2025</u> Page 3

11)	13	Melvin J. Cox Dreama D. Freeman	20-40231	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (38)
	LUTZ			
12)	13	William S. Eubanks Michelle D. Eubanks	23-40008	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (25)
	LUTZ			
13)	13	Willie E. Kee	24-40104	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss Case (27)
	LUTZ			
14)	13	Jeffrey S. Pruitt	24-40266	2nd continued hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan;
	LUT			Motion to Dismiss (7); Plan (2)
15)	13	Jena C. Bowers	25-40010	Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss (12)
	LUTZ			
16)	13	James O. Pompey, Jr.	25-40045	Hearing on Trustee's Objection to Confirmation of Plan; Motion to Dismiss (8); Objection by the IRS to Confirmation (9)
	WAR	Z, representing the Debtor RREN, representing the IRS		CON'T TO 6/20
17)	13	Sandra L. Copeland	25-40085	Court Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (8)
	LUT			

<u>Friday, May 30, 2025</u> Page 4

## <u>10:30 a.m.</u>

18)	11	<b>Envision Civil LLC</b>	25-40067	Subchapter V Status Conference (16)			
		DDMAN ETINEZ, Trustee					
19)	Adv	Rickey C. Jones, Jr. et al. v. Clemmer's Construction, LLC, et al.	24-04000 Ch. 11 23-40136	Hearing on Plaintiffs' Entry of Default as to Defendants (22)			
	PRO	HENDERSON, representing the Plaintiffs PRO SE - Defendants					
20)	7	Sharon L. Lanier	25-40031	Order for Debtor to Appear and Show Cause for Dismissal of Case (13)			
				Hearing on Trustee's Motion to Dismiss (16)			
	PRO SE SUMMERLIN, Trustee						
	****	*****					